b. Minimum net area per recreational vehicle space: One thousand (1,000) square feet.  
c. Multiple recreational vehicle spaces shall be allowed to have a maximum of three (3) 

vehicles or three (3) recreational vehicles with a net minimum area of one thousand five 
hundred (1,500) square feet for the placement of each vehicle. Each vehicle space will 
be counted toward the maximum number of spaces per acre.  

d. Minimum setback of any building or recreational vehicle park space from any public street 
right-of-way line or exterior boundary line:

[...]

Finding – NONCOMPLIANT - All new RV spaces will be single unit spaces and be a minimum of 
1000 S.F. per the attached plans and space layout details. 

c. Multiple recreational vehicle spaces shall be allowed to have a maximum of three (3) vehicles or 
three (3) recreational vehicles with a net minimum area of one thousand five hundred (1,500) 
square feet for the placement of each vehicle. Each vehicle space will be counted toward the 
maximum number of spaces per acre. 

Finding – COMPLIANT - There will be no multiple RV spaces. 

d. Minimum setback of any building or recreational vehicle park space from any public street